 PDC
No.220-1, Sec. 2, Nanshan Rd., Lujhu, Taoyuan 33860, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel.：886-3-3224471       Fax：886-3-3212216
信昌電子陶瓷股份有限公司
Prosperity Dielectrics Co., Ltd.
Messrs.
Date:
APPROVAL SHEET

layer in terminations prevents the dissolution of termination when extended immersion in molten solder at
elevated solder temperature.
4.HOW TO ORDER
MA 1206 XR －－－－ 104 K －－－－ 500 PR G
PDC Family
Size
Inch (mm)
0402 (1005)
0603 (1608)
0805 (2012)
1206 (3216)
1210 (3225)
1808 (4520)
1812 (4532)
1825 (4563)
2220 (5750)
2225 (5763)
Dielectric
CG:
C0G(NPO)
XR: X7R or
X5R
YV: Y5V
 Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
R47=0.47pF
0R5=0.5pF
1R0=1.0pF
100=10x100
   =10pF
Tolerance
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
F=±1%
G=±2%
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Z=-20/+80%
 Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And R
is in place of
decimal point.
6R3 = 6.3 VDC
100=10 VDC
160=16 VDC
250=25 VDC
500=50 VDC
Packaging
ER: Tape and Reel,
Embossed Tape
PR: Tape and Reel,
Paper Tape
No Code: Bulk
Control Code
G:
RoHS
compliant
2. FEATURES
a. A wide selection of sizes is available (0402 to 2225).
b. High capacitance in given case size.
c. Capacitor with lead-free termination (pure Tin).
d. RoHS compliant
e. HALOGEN compliant
3. APPLICATIONS